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CHESNEYS

CONTEMPORARY

Manhattan Luxe in lilac marble
(solid)

Manhattan Classic in lilac marble
(panelled)

Manhattan 54" in lilac marble
(panelled)

Burlington in limestone
Burlington 54” in limestone
Burlington in statuary marble*
Devonshire in limestone
Devonshire 54” in limestone
Alhambra in limestone
Madison in limestone*
Madison in statuary marble
Chelsea in bianco avorio
Dakota in limestone

Kent Bolection in limestone
Kent Bolection in pele tigre
Metro in limestone

Scarpa in nero marquina marble
Scarpa in lilac marble
Scarpa in limestone

Scarpa in anatolian grey
Scarpa in azul valverde
Murano in limestone

Wren Bolection in limestone
Odeon in limestone
Gaumont in limestone

DESIGNER

Selborne in limestone and flint
Faulkner in limestone

Griffin in petit granit?
Glasgow in azul valverde’
Pittsburgh in limestone?
Ealing in carrara®

Ealing in volakas'

Belvedere in statuary marble*
Lincoln in statuary marble*
Carlton in statuary marble?
Veneto in light emperador*
Loire in statuary marble*
Cosmopolitan in carrara*
Voltaire in bianco avorio*
Bellagio in statuary marble*
Randolph in limestone*
Antibes in azul valverde*
Ebury in statuary marble
Coral in bianco avorio*
Hulanicki Art Nouveau

in statuary marble*

Hulanicki Art Deco in limestone*

VICTORIAN

Buckingham in statuary marble
Edwardian Corbel in carrara’
Edwardian Corbel in volakas'
Victorian Corbel in carrara
Victorian Corbel in limestone’
Victorian Corbel in volakas®
Holland in statuary marble*
Ladbroke in statuary marble

£
5,950.00

2,975.00
2,975.00

2,565.00
2,475.00
8,199.00
2,105.00
2,015.00
2,895.00
2,410.00
6,849.00
3,379.00
2,799.00
4,239.00
3,379.00
2,089.00
2,750.00
6,270.00
2,279.00
4,930.00
2,659.00
2,329.00
2,410.00
3,689.00
2,929.00

6,729.00
3,179.00
8,639.00
8,429.00
9,229.00
8,009.00
9,969.00
9,709.00
10,559.00
9,799.00
11,319.00
6,295.00
5,525.00
8,745.00
32,089.00
14,719.00
10,359.00
4,499.00
4,099.00

6,569.00
4,729.00

5,439.00
2,079.00
2,330.00
2,339.00
2,209.00
2,406.00
15,199.00
10,389.00

Greenwich in bianco avorio’
Classic Victorian in limestone

Classic Victorian 1350 in limestone

Classic Victorian in carrara’
Classic Victorian in volakas
Colebrooke in limestone’
Elizabethan in bianco avorio
Chiswick Tudor in bianco avorio
Shelburne in bianco avorio

REGENCY

Langley in statuary marble
Edinburgh in statuary marble

Marble Regency Bullseye 36 in carrara
Marble Regency Bullseye 40 in carrara

Albemarle in statuary marble
Albany in carrara®

Regency Bullseye 36 in limestone
Regency Bullseye 40 in limestone

Regency Bullseye 36 in volakas
Regency Bullseye 40 in volakas

Reeded Regency Bullseye in carrara
Reeded Regency Bullseye in volakas

Fairfax in limestone’
Hartwell in statuary marble*
Nash in statuary marble*
Acanthus in statuary marble
Saville in statuary marble

GEORGIAN

Chichester in portland
Clandon in limestone
Clandon 54’ in limestone
Clandon in statuary marble?

Northumberland in statuary marble

Blenheim in statuary marble*
Chillington in statuary marble*
Palladian in statuary marble
Chambers in limestone’
Alderney in limestone
Stirling 36 in bianco avorio
Stirling 40 in bianco avorio
Athenian in statuary marble
Kedleston 36 in limestone'
Kedleston 40 in limestone’
Wessex in emperador marble
Harwood in limestone’
Repton in limestone’
Mansfield in statuary marble
Leverton in statuary marble*
Brettingham in limestone*
Durham in limestone
Flaxman in limestone’
Vanbrugh in limestone*
Flitcroft in limestone’

FRENCH & ITALIAN

La Rochelle in statuary marble
La Rochelle 54 in statuary marble
Fontainebleau in statuary marble
Deauville in statuary marble

£

3,609.00
1,160.00
1,070.00
1,419.00

POA
1,649.00
2,969.00
3,849.00
5,149.00

6,569.00
7,949.00
2,389.00
3,009.00
11,459.00
3,089.00
1,8569.00
2,299.00
2,469.00
3,792.00
2,189.00
2,431.00
3,999.00
16,339.00
POA
9,299.00
9,829.00

19,169.00
2,5665.00
2,749.00
9,669.00

16,339.00

POA

15,809.00

15,269.00
8,179.00
2,445.00
4,469.00
5,499.00
8,199.00
4,039.00
4,619.00

POA
3,679.00
4,399.00

16,899.00

10,389.00
4,919.00
6,819.00
5,939.00

10,609.00
5,599.00

10,919.00

10,109.00
12,019.00
10,389.00

f
Navarre in statuary marble 18,989.00
Regence in statuary marble 11,199.00
Versailles in statuary marble 10,919.00
Sorbonne in bianco avorio 3,209.00
Vicenza in bianco avorio 7579.00
Marseilles in bianco avorio 5,099.00
Fiorenza in limestone* 13,799.00
Provencale in bianco avorio 6,129.00
Pompadour in statuary marble POA

EN TRUMEAU

Limoges in bianco avorio* from 2,969.00

Montrichard in bianco avorio* from 4,709.00
Angers in bianco avorio* from 6,019.00
Blois in bianco avorio* POA

Venezia in bianco avorio* from 4,279.00

MUSEUM COLLECTION
SIR JOHN SOANE

Pattern | in statuary marble 9,829.00
Pattern Il in statuary marble* 8,759.00
Pattern Ill in statuary marble 7,389.00
Pattern IV in statuary marble 7,539.00
Pattern V in statuary marble* 9,779.00
Pattern VI in statuary marble 11,459.00
SIR EDWIN LUTYENS

Pattern No.1 in statuary marble 8,509.00
Pattern No.2 in statuary marble 10,639.00
Pattern No.3 in statuary marble,

with Bruxelles Noir 6,039.00
Pattern No.4 in statuary marble,

with Verde Tinos 6,569.00
Pattern No.5 in statuary marble,

with dark Emperador 10,919.00
ROBERT ADAM

Locke in statuary marble* 17,969.00
Roxburghe in statuary marble* 17.969.00
Knatchbull in statuary marble* POA
Richmond in statuary marble* POA
Stuart in statuary marble* POA
Beaufort in statuary marble* POA
THE GEORGIAN SOCIETY

Fitzroy in statuary marble* 8,759.00

Please note: All designs can be ordered in
different materials and sizes — prices on
application.

All prices include VAT, calculated at 20%.

All prices exclude delivery and installation.
Installation prices are subject to site visit.
See brochure for details of sizes.

t: 6-8 week order lead time.
$: 14-16 week order lead time.

Battersea Showroom: 194-196 Battersea Park Road, London, SW11 4ND
Chelsea Design Studio: 570 King’s Road, London, SW6 2DY
Hampstead Showroom: 465-467 Finchley Road, London, NW3 6HS

St. Albans Showroom: 70 London Road, St. Albans, ALl ING

Telephone +44 (0) 20 7627 1410

chesneys.co.uk
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DFE GAS FIRES £

from 868.00
from 1298.00
from 1088.00
from 1518.00

Coal effect - manually operated
Coal effect - remote control
Log effect - manually operated
Log effect - remote control

ELECTRIC FIRES

Basket complete with the Olympus Electric Fire

Soho Freestanding 18" 1,438.00
Soho for Dogs 18"
(fire dogs/andirons sold separately) 1,438.00
Byron Freestanding 18" 1,618.00
Byron for Dogs 18"
(fire dogs/andirons sold separately) 1,618.00

ALCHEMY BIOETHANOL
FIRES & STOVES

Salisbury 5 Series Bioethanol Stove 3,449.00

Freestanding Fire Baskets

FB18 Bioethanol Burner MK4 1,999.00
(Remote Op.)
Log Plate (Optional) 369.00

Can be used with the following baskets:

Soho Freestanding 18" 719.00
Linear Ribbon Burners

RB700 Bioethanol Burner MK4 2,929.00
RB1000 Bioethanol Burner MK4 3,649.00
Firebox to fit RB700 895.00
Firebox to fit RB1000 925.00
REGISTER GRATES

Cubitt 36 2,289.00
Cubitt 40 2,529.00
Campbell 3,429.00
Chamberlain 4,559.00
Hardwick 4,529.00
Hawksmoor 5,499.00
Plain Arched 2,429.00
Ornate Arched 2,439.00
Britton No.1, No.3 & No.4 Arched 949.00
Lincoln’s Inn Half Hob 1,5639.00
INTERIOR PANELS

Contre Coeur 2,469.00
Herringbone Brick 669.00
Regular Brick 669.00
Contemporary Plain 669.00
Contemporary Block 669.00
Rustic Stone 739.00
Light Coloured 299.00
Reeded Fibre 539.00

Reeded Cast Iron

f
Interior Panel Set 1,839.00
Reeded Cast Iron
Interior Back Panel Only 1,189.00
Patinated Antique Metal Finish
Available in Gold, Silver,
Bronze and Copper from 4,908.00
FIRE BASKETS
Adam steel 4,270.00
Adam brass 4,810.00
Croome steel 4,669.00
Croome brass 6,099.00
Syon steel 3,879.00
Syon brass 5,469.00
Osterley steel 3,889.00
Osterley brass 5,429.00
Dorchester steel 1,229.00
Dorchester brass 1,219.00
Cadogan steel 1,069.00
Cadogan brass 1,039.00
Stanhope steel 1,069.00
Stanhope brass 1,039.00
Adam No.2 960.00
Aberdeen 18" 1,279.00
Aberdeen 22" 1,279.00
Popular 18" and 22" 719.00
Fibonacci 18" and 22" 719.00
Soho Freestanding 18" and 22" 719.00
Soho for Dogs 18" and 22" 719.00
Amhurst 18" and 22" 719.00
Osborne 18" and 22" 719.00

Ducksnest Freestanding 18" and 22" 729.00

Ducksnest for Dogs 18" and 22" 729.00
Swansnest for Dogs 18" and 22" 619.00
Stone Bowl 1,460.00
FIRE DOGS

Ballhead 609.00
Faulkner 689.00
Spherical Steel 649.00
Modi 889.00
Mulling 709.00
Obelisk 689.00

FORGED BASKETS & ANDIRONS

Baird 18" and 22" 889.00
Byron 18" and 22" 899.00
Caxton 18" and 22" 889.00
Morris 18" and 22" 889.00
Tyndale 18" and 22" 889.00
Bevan andirons 1,199.00
Burton andirons 919.00
Faraday andirons 1,019.00
Newton andirons 889.00
Telford andirons 889.00

MODERN STEEL SLIPS f

Modern Steel Slips 36”Opening 1,099.00
Modern Steel Slips 38”Opening 1,199.00
Modern Steel Slips 40”Opening 1,299.00

All prices include VAT, calculated at 20%.
All prices exclude delivery and installation.

Installation prices are subject to site visit. See
brochure for details of sizes.

Battersea Showroom: 194-196 Battersea Park Road, London, SW11 4ND
Chelsea Design Studio: 570 King’s Road, London, SW6 2DY
Hampstead Showroom: 465-467 Finchley Road, London, NW3 6HS

St. Albans Showroom: 70 London Road, St. Albans, ALl ING

Telephone +44 (0) 20 7627 1410

chesneys.co.uk



