## CHESNEYS

CONTEMPORARY	£		£		£
Manhattan Luxe in lilac marble	5,950.00	Greenwich in bianco avorio†	3,509.00	Navarre in statuary marble	18,989.00
(solid)	0.075.00	Classic Victorian in limestone	1,160.00	Regence in statuary marble	11,199.00
Manhattan Classic in lilac marble (panelled)	2,975.00	Classic Victorian 1350 in limestone	1,070.00	Versailles in statuary marble	10,919.00
Manhattan 54" in lilac marble	2,975.00	Classic Victorian in carrara <sup>†</sup> Classic Victorian in volakas	1,419.00 POA	Sorbonne in bianco avorio Vicenza in bianco avorio	3,209.00 7,579.00
(panelled)		Colebrooke in limestone <sup>†</sup>	1,649.00	Marseilles in bianco avorio	5,099.00
Burlington in limestone	2,565.00	Elizabethan in bianco avorio	2,969.00	Fiorenza in limestone <sup>‡</sup>	13,799.00
Burlington 54" in limestone	2,475.00	Chiswick Tudor in bianco avorio	3,849.00	Provencale in bianco avorio	6,129.00
Burlington in statuary marble <sup>‡</sup> Devonshire in limestone	8,199.00 2,105.00	Shelburne in bianco avorio	5,149.00	Pompadour in statuary marble	POA
Devonshire 54" in limestone	2,105.00				
Alhambra in limestone	2,895.00	REGENCY		EN TRUMEAU	
Madison in limestone <sup>‡</sup>	2,410.00	Langley in statuary marble	6,569.00	Limoges in bianco avorio <sup>‡</sup> fror	n 2,969.00
Madison in statuary marble	6,849.00	Edinburgh in statuary marble	7,949.00	Montrichard in bianco avorio <sup>‡</sup> from	
Chelsea in bianco avorio	3,379.00	Marble Regency Bullseye 36 in carrara	•	Angers in bianco avorio <sup>‡</sup> from	n 6,019.00
Dakota in limestone	2,799.00	Marble Regency Bullseye 40 in carrara		Blois in bianco avorio‡	POA
Kent Bolection in limestone	4,239.00	Albemarle in statuary marble	11,459.00	Venezia in bianco avorio <sup>‡</sup> fror	n 4,279.00
Kent Bolection in pele tigre	3,379.00	Albany in carrara <sup>†</sup>	3,089.00		
Metro in limestone	2,089.00	Regency Bullseye 36 in limestone	1,859.00	MUSEUM COLLECTION	
Scarpa in nero marquina marble	2,750.00	Regency Bullseye 40 in limestone	2,299.00		
Scarpa in lilac marble	6,270.00	Regency Bullseye 36 in volakas	2,469.00	SIR JOHN SOANE	
Scarpa in limestone	2,279.00 4,930.00	Regency Bullseye 40 in volakas	3,792.00	Pattern I in statuary marble	9,829.00
Scarpa in anatolian grey Scarpa in azul valverde	2,659.00	Reeded Regency Bullseye in carrara	2,189.00	Pattern II in statuary marble <sup>‡</sup>	8,759.00
Murano in limestone	2,329.00	Reeded Regency Bullseye in volakas	2,431.00	Pattern III in statuary marble	7,389.00
Wren Bolection in limestone	2,410.00	Fairfax in limestone	3,999.00 16,339.00	Pattern IV in statuary marble	7, 539.00
Odeon in limestone	3,689.00	Hartwell in statuary marble <sup>‡</sup> Nash in statuary marble <sup>‡</sup>	16,339.00 POA	Pattern V in statuary marble <sup>‡</sup>	9,779.00
Gaumont in limestone	2,929.00	Acanthus in statuary marble	9,299.00	Pattern VI in statuary marble	11,459.00
		Saville in statuary marble	9,829.00		
DESIGNER		Savino in Statuary marsic	0,020.00	SIR EDWIN LUTYENS	
Selborne in limestone and flint	6,729.00	GEORGIAN		Pattern No.1 in statuary marble	8,509.00
Faulkner in limestone	3,179.00	Chichester in portland	19,169.00	Pattern No.2 in statuary marble	10,639.00
Griffin in petit granit <sup>†</sup>	8,539.00	Clandon in limestone	2,565.00	Pattern No.3 in statuary marble,	
Glasgow in azul valverde†	8,429.00	Clandon in limestone  Clandon 54' in limestone	2,749.00	with Bruxelles Noir	6,039.00
Pittsburgh in limestone <sup>†</sup>	9,229.00	Clandon in statuary marble <sup>‡</sup>	9,569.00	Pattern No.4 in statuary marble,	0.500.00
Ealing in carrara <sup>†</sup>	8,009.00	Northumberland in statuary marble	16,339.00	with Verde Tinos  Pattern No.5 in statuary marble,	6,569.00
Ealing in volakas <sup>†</sup>	9,969.00	Blenheim in statuary marble <sup>‡</sup>	POA	with dark Emperador	10,919.00
Belvedere in statuary marble <sup>‡</sup>	9,709.00	Chillington in statuary marble <sup>‡</sup>	15,809.00	With dark Emperador	10,919.00
Lincoln in statuary marble <sup>‡</sup>	10,559.00	Palladian in statuary marble	15,269.00	ROBERT ADAM	
Carlton in statuary marble <sup>‡</sup>	9,799.00	Chambers in limestone <sup>†</sup>	8,179.00	NODENT ADAM	
Veneto in light emperador <sup>‡</sup>	11,319.00	Alderney in limestone	2,445.00	Locke in statuary marble <sup>‡</sup>	17,969.00
Loire in statuary marble <sup>‡</sup>	6,295.00	Stirling 36 in bianco avorio	4,469.00	Roxburghe in statuary marble <sup>‡</sup>	17,969.00
Cosmopolitan in carrara <sup>‡</sup>	5,525.00	Stirling 40 in bianco avorio	5,499.00	Knatchbull in statuary marble <sup>‡</sup>	POA
Voltaire in bianco avorio <sup>‡</sup> Bellagio in statuary marble <sup>‡</sup>	8,745.00 32,089.00	Athenian in statuary marble	8,199.00	Richmond in statuary marble <sup>‡</sup>	POA
Randolph in limestone <sup>‡</sup>	14,719.00	Kedleston 36 in limestone <sup>†</sup> Kedleston 40 in limestone <sup>†</sup>	4,039.00	Stuart in statuary marble <sup>‡</sup>	POA
Antibes in azul valverde <sup>‡</sup>	10,359.00	Wessex in emperador marble	4,619.00 POA	Beaufort in statuary marble <sup>‡</sup>	POA
Ebury in statuary marble	4,499.00	Harwood in limestone <sup>†</sup>	3,679.00	THE GEODGIAN COCIETY	
Coral in bianco avorio <sup>‡</sup>	4,099.00	Repton in limestone	4,399.00	THE GEORGIAN SOCIETY	
Hulanicki Art Nouveau	•	Mansfield in statuary marble	16,899.00	Fitzroy in statuary marble <sup>‡</sup>	8,759.00
in statuary marble <sup>‡</sup>	6,569.00	Leverton in statuary marble <sup>‡</sup>	10,389.00		
Hulanicki Art Deco in limestone <sup>‡</sup>	4,729.00	Brettingham in limestone <sup>‡</sup>	4,919.00	Please note: All designs can be o	
		Durham in limestone	6,819.00	different materials and sizes – pr	rices on
VICTORIAN		Flaxman in limestone <sup>†</sup>	5,939.00	application.	
Buckingham in statuary marble	5,439.00	Vanbrugh in limestone <sup>‡</sup>	10,609.00	All prices include VAT, calculated	l at 20%.
Edwardian Corbel in carrara <sup>†</sup>	2,079.00	Flitcroft in limestone <sup>†</sup>	5,599.00	pssssiado v/ ti/ odiodidioc	
Edwardian Corbel in volakas <sup>†</sup>	2,330.00			All prices exclude delivery and in	nstallation.
Victorian Corbel in carrara	2,339.00	FRENCH & ITALIAN		Installation prices are subject to	
Victorian Corbel in limestone <sup>†</sup>	2,209.00	La Rochelle in statuary marble	10,919.00		
		,		See brochure for details of sizes.	
Victorian Corbel in volakas <sup>†</sup>	2,406.00	La Rochelle 54 in statuary marble	10,109.00	See brochare for details of sizes.	
Victorian Corbel in volakas <sup>†</sup> Holland in statuary marble <sup>‡</sup>	2,406.00 15,199.00		10,109.00 12,019.00	†: 6-8 week order lead time.	•

Battersea Showroom: 194-196 Battersea Park Road, London, SW11 4ND Chelsea Design Studio: 570 King's Road, London, SW6 2DY Hampstead Showroom: 465-467 Finchley Road, London, NW3 6HS

St. Albans Showroom: 70 London Road, St. Albans, AL1 1NG

ersea Showroom: 194-196 Battersea Park Road, London, SW11 4ND



DFE GAS FIRES	£		£	MODERN STEEL SLIPS	£
, ,	from 868.00	Interior Panel Set	1,839.00	Modern Steel Slips 36"Opening	1,099.00
	rom 1298.00	Reeded Cast Iron		Modern Steel Slips 38"Opening	1,199.0
	rom 1088.00	Interior Back Panel Only	1,189.00	Modern Steel Slips 40"Opening	1,299.0
<b>Log effect</b> - remote control f	rom 1518.00	Patinated Antique Metal Finish			
		Available in Gold, Silver,			
ELECTRIC FIRES		Bronze and Copper from	m 4,908.00	All prices include VAT, calculated at	20%
	tria Fira			All prices include val, calculated at	20 /0.
Basket complete with the Olympus Elect	uic riie	FIRE BASKETS		All prices exclude delivery and insta	allation
Soho Freestanding 18"	1,438.00	Adam steel	4,270.00	All prices exclude delivery and mist	anation.
Soho for Dogs 18"		Adam brass	4,810.00	Installation prices are subject to site	vicit See
(fire dogs/andirons sold separately)		Croome steel	4,669.00	brochure for details of sizes.	, visit. occ
Byron Freestanding 18"	1,618.00	Croome brass	6,099.00	brochare for details of sizes.	
Byron for Dogs 18"		Syon steel	3,879.00		
(fire dogs/andirons sold separately)	1,618.00	Syon brass	5,469.00		
		Osterley steel	3,889.00		
ALCUENAY DIOETHANIOL		Osterley brass	5,429.00		
ALCHEMY BIOETHANOL		Dorchester steel	1,229.00		
FIRES & STOVES		Dorchester brass	1,229.00		
Salisbury 5 Series Bioethanol Stov	ve 3 449 00				
Sample of Solids Biochianor Stor	. 5 5,440.00	Cadagan brees	1,069.00		
Freestanding Fire Baskets		Cadogan brass	1,039.00		
FB18 Bioethanol Burner MK4	1,999.00	Stanhope steel	1,069.00		
(Remote Op.)		Stanhope brass	1,039.00		
Log Plate (Optional)	369.00	Adam No.2	960.00		
Can be used with the following bas	kets:	Aberdeen 18"	1,279.00		
Soho Freestanding 18"	719.00	Aberdeen 22"	1,279.00		
Linear Ribbon Burners		Popular 18" and 22"	719.00		
	2 020 00	Fibonacci 18" and 22"	719.00		
RB700 Bioethanol Burner MK4	2,929.00	Soho Freestanding 18" and 22"	719.00		
RB1000 Bioethanol Burner MK4	3,649.00	Soho for Dogs 18" and 22"	719.00		
Firebox to fit RB700	895.00	Amhurst 18" and 22"	719.00		
Firebox to fit RB1000	925.00	Osborne 18" and 22"	719.00		
	020.00	Ducksnest Freestanding 18" and 22" 729.00			
		Ducksnest for Dogs 18" and 22"	729.00		
REGISTER GRATES		Swansnest for Dogs 18" and 22"	619.00		
Cubitt 36	2,289.00	Stone Bowl	1,460.00		
Cubitt 40					
	2,529.00	FIRE DOCC			
Campbell	3,429.00	FIRE DOGS			
Chamberlain	4,559.00	Ballhead	609.00		
Hardwick	4,529.00	Faulkner	689.00		
Hawksmoor	5,499.00	Spherical Steel	649.00		
Plain Arched	2,429.00	Modi	889.00		
Ornate Arched	2,439.00	Mulling	709.00		
Britton No.1, No.3 & No.4 Arched		Obelisk	689.00		
Lincoln's Inn Half Hob	1,539.00				
INTEDIOD DANIELS		FORGED BASKETS & ANDIRONS			
INTERIOR PANELS					
Contre Coeur	2,469.00	Baird 18" and 22"	889.00		
Herringbone Brick	669.00	Byron 18" and 22"	899.00		
Regular Brick	669.00	Caxton 18" and 22"	889.00		
Contemporary Plain	669.00	Morris 18" and 22"	889.00		
Contemporary Block	669.00	Tyndale 18" and 22"	889.00		
Rustic Stone	739.00	Bevan andirons	1,199.00		
Light Coloured	299.00	Burton andirons	919.00		
Reeded Fibre	539.00	Faraday andirons	1,019.00		
Reeded Cast Iron	223.00	Newton andirons	889.00		
		Telford andirons	889.00		